27
24
31
Bedienungsanleitung de
Operating instructions en
Mode d’emploi fr
Manual de instrucciones es
Istruzioni d’uso it

Location of identification data on the appli-
ance
The type designation and serial number can be
found on the type identification plate on the
appliance. Make a note of this data in your
operating instructions and always refer to it
when contacting your Hilti representative or
service center.
Type:
Serial no.:
2 Description
2.1 Use of the product as directed
The appliance is designed to charge Hilti Li-ion batteries with a rated voltage of 4 to 36 volts.
The working environment may be as follows: construction site, workshop, renovation, conversion
or new construction.
Tampering with or modification of the appliance is not permissible.
Observe the information printed in the operating instructions concerning operation, care and
maintenance.
Nationally applicable industrial safety regulations must be observed.
Observe the safety precautions and operating instructions for the accessories used.
To avoid hazards, use only batteries of the approved type.
The appliance is designed for professional use and may be operated, serviced and maintained
only by trained, authorized personnel. This personnel must be informed of any special hazards
that may be encountered. The appliance and its ancillary equipment may present hazards when
used incorrectly by untrained personnel or when used not as directed.
The appliance may be operated only when connected to an electric supply providing a voltage
and frequency in compliance with the information given on its type identification plate.
Do not use the battery as a power source for other unspecified appliances.
The C 4/36 and C 4/36‑ACS chargers, with their radio frequency emission suppression measures,
are designed for use worldwide and especially in all EU and EFTA countries.
2.2 Items supplied as standard
1 Charger
1 Operating instructions
2.3 Charge status of the Li‑ion battery during charging
LEDs light constantly LEDs blink Charge status in %
LED 1,2,3,4 - = 100 %
LED 1,2,3 LED 4 75 % to 100%
LED 1,2 LED 3 50 % to 75 %
LED 1 LED 2 25 % to 50 %
en
13
Printed: 08.07.2013 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5129864 / 000 / 01
LEDs light constantly LEDs blink Charge status in %
- LED 1 < 25 %
3 Technical data
Right of technical changes reserved.
appliance C 4/36 C 4/36‑ACS
Cooling Cooling by convection Active cooling
AC supply voltage 100…127 V / 220…240 V 100…127 V / 220…240 V
Mains frequency 50…60 Hz 50…60 Hz
Battery Li‑Ion Li‑Ion
Output voltage 4…36 V 4…36 V
Output power 90 W 200 W
Length of charger supply
cord
Approx. 2 m Approx. 2 m
Weight of appliance 0.775 kg 0.935 kg
Dimensions (L x W x H) 168 mm x 165 mm x 92 mm 168 mm x 165 mm x 92 mm
Control Electronic charging control
(microcontroller)
Electronic charging control
(microcontroller)
Protection class Electrical protection class II
(double insulated)
Electrical protection class II
(double insulated)
Voltage Type Battery
Charging
times with
C 4/36
Charging
times with
C 4/36-ACS